alternatively seek specialist advice from your insurer.
Where items of maintenance or repair have been identified, the purchaser should satisfy
themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to purchase.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£450,000
Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds.

Valuation (£) and market comments

The market value of the property, in its present condition, and with vacant possession is:
£400,000 (Four Hundred Thousand Pounds Sterling)

Report author: A E MacDonald, BSc (Hons) MRICS

Company name: Glasgow North - Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd